BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS **JANUARY 19, 2024** LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ JANUARY 22, 2024 0386-3110A (0)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$2,490,880.00	
2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$2,499,276.30	
3) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.	\$2,513,274.15	
4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$2,577,922.45	
5) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$2,600,000.00	
6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$2,719,306.85	
7) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	\$2,798,000.00	
CALENDAR DAYS 55/65		S. JAMES J. POTTHAR
		3000

BIDDER'S NAME

I. JAMES POTTHARST, P.E., hereby ertify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 19, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ

EUR GOD ITO.			1) DIMAS BROS. COI	NSTRUCTION	2) PRINCIPAL SER	VICES LTD	GONZALEZ CONSTRUCT	ION ENTERPRISE IN
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 10 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS	OMI	QTT	ONIT COST	TOTAL COST	01411 0031	10122 0031	01411 0031	TOTAL COST
1 6" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	331	\$28.50	\$9,433,50	\$25.00	\$8,275.00	\$23.81	\$7,881.11
2 8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3740	\$38.50	\$143,990.00	\$35.00	\$130,900.00	\$33.90	\$126,786.00
3 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLE' IN PLACE	TE EA	10	\$5,765.00	\$57,650.00	\$6,679.00	\$66,790.00	\$6,388,74	\$63,887.40
4 BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,415.00	\$10,830.00	\$6,347.00	\$12,694,00	\$4,825.00	\$9,650.00
5 6" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE	S, EA	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,301.00	\$3,903.00	\$1,389.15	\$4,167.45
6 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE	S, EA	17	\$1,550.00	\$26,350.00	\$1,916.00	\$32,572,00	\$2,020.18	\$34,343.06
7 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2.6	\$4,650.00	\$12,090.00	\$3,449.00	\$8,967.40	\$3,400.00	\$8,840.00
8 TRENCH SAFTEY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4071	\$2.00	\$8,142.00	\$2 00	\$8,142.00	\$2.00	\$8,142.00
SAMARA SECTION 10 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$271,635.50		\$272,243.40		\$263,697.02
SAMARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 8° P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	, LF	91	\$36.60	\$3,330.60	\$36.00	\$3,276,00	\$33.90	\$3,084.90
2 12" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	S LF	1033	\$60.85	\$62,858.05	\$65.00	\$67,145.00	\$62.44	\$64,500,52
3 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETIN PLACE	TE EA	2	\$5,670.00	\$11,340.00	\$6,981.00	\$13,962,00	\$6,795,17	\$13,590.34
4 BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,454.00	\$5,454.00	\$6,504.00	\$6,504.00	\$4,797.00	\$4,797.00
5 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$684.00	\$684.00	\$903.00	\$903.00	\$280.00	\$280 00
6 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE	S, EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,915,00	\$1,915,00	\$1,964,18	\$1,964.18
7 12" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EΑ	4	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,675.00	\$14,700,00	\$3,680.82	\$14,723.28
8 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.5	\$6,500.00	\$3,250,00	\$3,424,00	\$1,712.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,075.00
9 TRENCH SAFTEY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1124	\$2.00	\$2,248.00	\$2,00	\$2,248.00	\$2.00	\$2,248.00
SAMARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$102,314.65		\$112,365.00		\$107,263.22
SAMARA SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
1 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 8'-12' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1652	\$49,35	\$81,526.20	\$42.00	\$69,384.00	\$48.26	\$79,725.52

JANUARY 22, 2024

0386-3110A (0)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 19, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ JANUARY 22, 2024 0386-3110A (0)

				1) DIMAS BROS. CO	DNSTRUCTION	2) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	GONZALEZ CONSTRUC	TION ENTERPRISE, IN
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, ING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1542	\$49.90	\$76,945.80	\$45.00	\$69,390.00	\$50.50	\$77,871.00
	TARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, CLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$3,775.00	\$86,825.00	\$4,126.00	\$94,898.00	\$3,886,40	\$89,387.20
4 EXTRA DEPTH C	F SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	VF	86	\$205,00	\$17,630,00	\$318 00	\$27,348,00	\$215,00	\$18,490.00
	ENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING APLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$23,00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
DEPTH), INCLUD	TARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (0'-2.0' OF ING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER CITY OF LEAGUE S COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$837.00	\$2,511,00	\$587.44	\$1,762.32
	N SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (OVER 2.0' IPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5,06	\$20,00	\$101,20	\$50.00	\$253,00	\$23,17	\$117.24
SDR 26, CLASS 1 BACKFILL, RISEF	DUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, 60, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND R WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY TINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$1,125,00	\$30,375.00	\$1,596.00	\$43.092.00	\$1,442.87	\$38,957,49
SDR 26, CLASS 1 BACKFILL, RISEF	UBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, 60, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND R WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY TINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1102	\$57.75	\$63,640.50	\$41.00	\$45,182.00	\$55.33	\$60,973,66
10 8" SANITARY SE	WER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$184.00	\$368,00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$150,00	\$300.00
NEEDED), ALL D	ER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF EPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1597	\$20.00	\$31,940.00	\$20.00	\$31,940.00	\$20.00	\$31,940.00
	OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE HE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3194	\$3.50	\$11,179.00	\$3.00	\$9,582.00	\$3.00	\$9,582.00
13 TRENCH SAFETY	SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3194	\$2.00	\$6,388.00	\$2.00	\$6,388.00	\$2.00	\$6,388.00
14 CONCRETE BLO DETAIL), COMPL	CKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER ETE IN PLACE	EΑ	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400,00	\$300,00	\$300.00
SAMARA SECTION 10 S	SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$411,643.70		\$400,625.00		\$416,944.43
SAMARA WAY SANITA	RY SEWER ITEMS								
	PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 16'-20' DEPTH, ING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	132	\$54.85	\$7,240,20	\$69.00	\$9,108,00	\$52.74	\$6,961.68
	PIPE (GREEN). ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 20'-24' DEPTH, ING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	731	\$54.95	\$40,168,45	\$110.00	\$80,410,00	\$54.42	\$39,781.02
	TARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, CLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,066.00	\$15,330,00	\$4,025.28	\$20,126.40
4 EXTRA DEPTH C	F SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	VF	62	\$205.00	\$12,710,00	\$193.00	\$11,966,00	\$215.00	\$13,330.00
	ENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$6,00	\$50.00	\$300.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 19, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ

				1) DIMAS BROS. CO	NSTRUCTION	2) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	GONZALEZ CONSTRUCT	TION ENTERPRISE, IN
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	STING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT , ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$884 00	\$884.00	\$205.00	\$205 00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	(NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF S AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT IEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	432	\$20.00	\$8,640.00	\$20.00	\$8,640.00	\$20.00	\$8,640 00
8 T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER	SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	863	\$4.00	\$3,452.00	\$3.00	\$2,589.00	\$3.00	\$2,589.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL	DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	863	\$2.00	\$1,726.00	\$2.00	\$1,726.00	\$2,00	\$1,726.00
SAMARA WAY SANITARY SEWER ITE	MS SUBTOTAL:				\$94,620.65		\$129,980.00	•	\$93,604.10
SAMARA SECTION 10 DRAINAGE FA	CILITY ITEMS								
	M C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER EDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2443	\$102.70	\$250,896,10	\$92 00	\$224,756.00	\$99.21	\$242,370.03
	M C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER EDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	326	\$128.80	\$41,988 80	\$113.00	\$36,838 00	\$128.35	\$41,842.10
	M C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER EDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	159	\$180.65	\$28,723.35	\$166.00	\$26,394,00	\$225.90	\$35,918.10
	M C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER EDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	757	\$218.00	\$165,026,00	\$223.00	\$168,811.00	\$287.88	\$217,925,16
	AST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL ESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$1,095.00	\$30,660.00	\$1,357.00	\$37,996,00	\$1,092.00	\$30,576.00
	AST REINFORCED CONRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL SSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$1,616.00	\$45,248.00	\$1,899.00	\$53,172,00	\$1,797.60	\$50,332.80
7 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" ST COMPLETE IN PLACE	FORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS,	EA	22	\$2,750.00	\$60,500.00	\$2,806.00	\$61,732.00	\$2,581,60	\$56,795,20
8 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" ST COMPLETE IN PLACE	FORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS,	EA	5	\$3,600,00	\$18,000.00	\$3,829 00	\$19,145,00	\$3,869.60	\$19,348,00
	E'C' MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND DNCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, ACE	EA	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250,00	\$3,830.00	\$3,830,00	\$4,737,60	\$4,737.60
	NG AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX ROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$28,00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
11 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PI DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	ROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER	EA	27	\$300,00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL	DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3685	\$2.00	\$7,370.00	\$2.00	\$7,370.00	\$2,00	\$7,370,00
13 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SI DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER	EWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3685	\$3.50	\$12,897.50	\$3,00	\$11,055,00	\$3.00	\$11,055.00
SAMARA SECTION 10 DRAINAGE FAC	ILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$675,059.75		\$653,827.00		\$727,769.99

JANUARY 22, 2024

0386-3110A (0)

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 19, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C CORTEZ JANUARY 22, 2024 0386-3110A (0)

EA 300 NO.		330	4. 5044.0 5550.0 661	HOTOHOTION	2) PRINCIPAL SER	N//056 LTD	GONZALEZ CONSTRUCT	ION ENTERBRICE IN
			1) DIMAS BROS: COI		,			
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS								
1 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	347	\$105.10	\$36,469.70	\$92.00	\$31,924.00	\$99.21	\$34,425.87
2 30° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	379	\$125.60	\$47,602.40	\$113.00	\$42,827,00	\$128.35	\$48,644.65
3 36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	334	\$168.00	\$56,112.00	\$166.00	\$55,444.00	\$170.49	\$56,943,66
4 48° R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	318	\$270,95	\$86,162.10	\$264.00	\$83,952.00	\$260.11	\$82,714.98
5 66" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$525,00	\$135,450.00	\$567.00	\$146,286.00	\$527.30	\$136,043.40
6 7' X 6' R.C.B. STORM SEWER BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	302	\$805,15	\$243,155.30	\$893.00	\$269,686.00	\$799.88	\$241,563.76
7 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,095.00	\$6,570.00	\$1,357.00	\$8,142.00	\$1,092.00	\$6,552.00
8 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,616.00	\$9,696.00	\$1,899.00	\$11,394.00	\$1,741.60	\$10,449.60
9 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$2,750.00	\$13,750 00	\$2,806.00	\$14,030.00	\$2,749.60	\$13,748.00
10 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,830.00	\$7,660.00	\$4,149,60	\$8,299.20
11 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,830.00	\$3,830.00	\$5,157.60	\$5,157.60
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, PER STRUCTURAL DETAILS INCLUDED IN PLANS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,621.00	\$23,621,00	\$29,965.60	\$29,965,60
13 REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$15,500,00	\$31,000.00	\$17,605,00	\$35,210.00	\$16,581,60	\$33,163,20
14 8° BRICKWALL PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$184,00	\$1,104.00	\$291,00	\$1,746,00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
15 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EΑ	11	\$50,00	\$550,00	\$1.00	\$11,00	\$100,00	\$1,100,00
16 CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$300,00	\$1,800,00	\$100,00	\$600,00	\$300,00	\$1,800.00
17 18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	93	\$68,00	\$6,324,00	\$107,00	\$9,951.00	\$91,01	\$8,463.93

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 19, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
JANUARY 22, 2024

LJA JOB NO.			0000 011011(0)					
		1) DIMA		CONSTRUCTION	2) PRINCIPAL SI	2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		TION ENTERPRISE, IN
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UN	IIT QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MIN AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AP PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE		104	\$101.00	\$10,504,00	\$111.00	\$11,544.00	\$98.00	\$10,192.00
19 DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES MAXIMUM, V-BOT INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTE COMPLETE IN PLACE		766	\$3.00	\$2,298.00	\$4.00	\$3,064.00	\$3.08	\$2,359 28
20 TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR C PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLI PLACE		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,403.00	\$3,403.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, CO.	MPLETE IN PLACE LF	1938	\$2.00	\$3,876,00	\$2,00	\$3,876.00	\$2.00	\$3,876.00
22 T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USEI DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	D ONLY AT THE LF	1938	\$4.00	\$7,752.00	\$3.00	\$5,814.00	\$3.00	\$5,814.00
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$737,425.50		\$774,015.00		\$746,076.73
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS								
1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STAB EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INS REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE EN PLACE	STALLATION AND	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PR PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	RIOR TO THE MO	0 10	\$5,500 00	\$55,000,00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,500,00	\$55,000,00
3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CAREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CONCRETE WASHOUT EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000,00
4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRA SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE			\$18,000.00	\$18,000,00	\$14,875,00	\$14,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPL CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	IANCE, INCLUDING		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00
6 REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINENTS), AS BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTEN NECESARRY ENVIORNMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REC IN PLACE	NEEDED, AS DIRECTED ANCES, PER ALL	500	\$2,00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
7 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE. THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TO BE APPROVED BY	₹ 10	\$50 00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50,00	\$500.00
8 WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILIT FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUD HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCT MAXIMUM 8° UFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, CO	DES EXCAVATION, FOR DENSITY WITH	Y 11250	\$3.75	\$42,187,50	\$1.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,50	\$16,875.00
9 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FIL DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	L PLACEMENT, AS CY	y 500	\$2.00	\$1,000,00	\$2,00	\$1,000.00	\$2,00	\$1,000.00
10 8" CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR 16-FOOT ALL-WEATHER A DETAIL, PER EXHIBIT INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT, ON THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE		Y 1210	\$26,50	\$32,065.00	\$22.00	\$26,620 00	\$25.20	\$30,492.00

0386-3110A (0)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 19, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ JANUARY 22, 2024 0386-3110A (0)

EJA JOB NO	•							CONTALET CONCERNAT	ON ENTERDRISE IN
				1) DIMAS BROS. C		2) PRINCIPAL SEF		GONZALEZ CONSTRUCT	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
INCLU GEOT	BILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION FOR 16" ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, DES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND EXTILE FABRIC, PER DETAIL, PER EXHIBIT INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1533	\$5.00	\$7,665.00	\$7.00	\$10,731.00	\$3.58	\$5,488.14
ROAD PER E	IME BY WEIGHT, 50 LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, FOR 16' ALL-WEATHER ACCESS , QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, XHIBIT INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE IEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	38.33	\$384,00	\$14,718.72	\$330 00	\$12,648.90	\$350.56	\$13,436.96
	C.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES NON-SHRINK GROUT ON ALL S, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$169.65	\$17,982.90	\$166.00	\$17,596,00	\$116.76	\$12,376.56
REQU	INE CROSSING, PER DENBURY GREEN PIPELINE – TEXAS LLC. IREMENTS, AS NEEDED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING VAL AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,061.13	\$5,061.13	\$500 00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
MISCELLAN	EOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$198,180.25		\$156,220.90		\$157,918.66
BIDDING SU	MMARY								
SUBTOTAL	SAMARA SECTION 10 WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$271,635.50		\$272,243.40		\$263,697,02
SUBTOTAL	SAMARA WAY WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$102,314.65		\$112,365.00		\$107,263,22
SUBTOTAL	SAMARA SECTION 10 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$411,643.70		\$400,625.00		\$416,944,43
SUBTOTAL	SAMARA WAY SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$94,620.65		\$129,980.00		\$93,604,10
SUBTOTAL	SAMARA SECTION 10 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS				\$675,059,75		\$653,827.00		\$727,769.99
SUBTOTAL	SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS				\$737,425.50		\$774,015.00		\$746,076.73
SUBTOTAL	MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS				\$198,180.25		\$156,220.90		\$157,918.66
TOTAL AMO	UNT BASE BID		9		\$2,490,880.00		\$2,499,276.30		\$2,513,274.15